PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE FROM FLAGSTAFF TO SCOTTSDALE AND APPLICATION NO 15150744 TO 15150297 previously recorded on Reel 039754 Frame

0338. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

EPAS ID: PAT4063747

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL FULKERSON	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETY WALKER LLC
Street Address:	8643 E PALO VERDE DRIVE
City: SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15150297	
Application Number:	15236744	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)253-9256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-907-8019

Email: ahobson@invention-to-patent.com

Correspondent Name: ALEX HOBSON Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 31106

Address Line 2: INVENTION TO PATENT SERVICES

Address Line 4: FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITP/408 ITP/447	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX HOBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Hobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 040107 FRAME: 0742

504017090

source=Coversheet#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-ITP408-447#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-ITP408-447#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040107 FRAME: 0743

504006431 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4053088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHEL FULKERSON	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFETY WALKER LLC
Street Address:	8643 E PALO VERDE DRIVE
City:	FLAGSTAFF
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15150744
Application Number:	15236744

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)253-9256

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 928-526-5773

Email: ahobson@invention-to-patent.com

Correspondent Name: ALEX HOBSON
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 31106

Address Line 2: INVENTION TO PATENT SERVICES

Address Line 4: FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA 86004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITP/408 ITP/447	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX HOBSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Hobson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT-ITP408-447#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-ITP408-447#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040107 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT PATENT/ITP408 and ITP447

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), of the address(es) indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in the patent applications identified below:

ITP/408 entitled SAFETY WALKER filed on May 9, 2016 and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/150,297;

ITP/447 entitled <u>SAFETY WALKER</u> filed on <u>August 15, 2016</u> and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/236,744

WHEREAS, <u>Safety Walker LLC</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Arizona</u>, having its principal place of business and mailing address 8643 E PaloVerde Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85250, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other application which claims priority to said application, including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to said inventions, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said application to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of Letter Patents based on the inventions or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to

ITP/408 and ITP/447 Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 040107 FRAME: 0745 perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

Secret	INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS		DATE
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Michel Fulkerson	8843 E Palo Verde Orive Scottsdale, AZ 85250	1/1/7/	8/17/16
			77.7	